


FripAy, June 4, 2010

BEsT OF OXFORD

www.oxfordeagle.com

Voters

Democracy is alive and well in
Oxford.

That’s one of the conclusions that can
be drawn from the results of The Oxford
EAGLE’s 2010 Best of Oxford contest.

Even though the number of Best-of
categories were thinned this year, voters
still came out in droves — especially
when it came to online voting. For the
first time in the six consecutive years
we've conducted this popularity contest,
online voters topped the 1,000 mark.

Perhaps it was The EAGLE'’s snazzy
new website — if you can forgive a
little shameless self-promotion — that
increased the participation of online
voters. Or it may be that with each pass-
ing year, more of our readers are getting
more comfortable participating in web-

etermine who’s the best

And the winners are ...

As we’ve done in year’s past, we like to reward those who take the
time to submit a ballot in our annual Best of Oxford contest. We ran-
domly pick the name of one person who submitted a ballot via the
Internet and another who submitted a paper ballot. Each one gets a $50
gift certificate to one of the winning businesses. This year’s winners are
Ellen Leppa (Internet voter) and Donna Pickens (paper-ballot voter).

Congratulations!

based forums.

More than likely, however, is that
what’s driving many of the people to
vote in the Best of Oxford contest is the
quality of the candidates — especially
when it comes to businesses.

Given the difficult economic times

we've struggled through the past couple
of years, those businesses that have
been around for a few years and yet still
continue to provide a service valued by
their customers during a recession, obvi-
ously have a loyal following.

These businesses have managed to

find a way to adapt to the chang-
ing economy and retain their customer
base. And one way customers can show
their appreciation to these businesses is
by casting a ballot in the Best of Oxford
contest that identifies the business as
the best in its category.

As always, many of the races were
close. Some winners from previous con-
tests won their category again, while
other categories had some, who had
come close to winning before, finally
come out on top.

Our congratulations go out to the
winners and the near-misses, as well
as all the voters who cast a ballot. We
look forward to your participation in the
2011 Best of Oxford contest!

— Jonathan Scott

H ighlights Best of the Best — Ajax Diner Page 5 Best Law Firm - Tannehill and Carmean Page 24
Best Local Band — One Mile South Page 8 Best Kept Secret — The Book Nook Page 30

InSi d e Best Bartender — Spencer Posecai Page 13 Best New Addition (Since 2009) — Lenora’s Page 32
Best Oxford-themed Website - EAGLE Page 18

Your True Leader in Innovation and Technology!

WALKER ELECTRIC COMPANY IS PROUD TO SERVE THE L-O-U COMMUNITY SINCE 1950.

WALKER ELECTRIC CO., INC. ..
OXFORD, Mississipp1 38655 © 662.234.2521

Ity Hard Th Stop A Thane!




www.oxfordeagle.com BEST OF OXFORD FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010 3

EATING AND DRINKING
ASIAN BREAKFAST

Kabuki Big Bad Breakfast

New Hunan, Chow Time, Big Bowl, Maharajhi Indian Cuisine, Nagoya, H20,

China Royal, Bangkok Thai Bottletree Bakery, Honeybee Bakery, Beacon, Huddle House, McDonald’s,

Lindsey’s Chevron, Chick-Fil-A, Handy Andy

BAR BUFFET

City Grocery Chow Time

The Library, Rib Cage, Roosters, Snackbar, Frank and Marlee’s, Parrish’s, Proud China Royale, Bofield’s, Pizza Hut, New Hunan, Mama Jo’s, Larson’s Big Star,

Larry’s, Blind Pig, Funky’s, The Lyric, Downtown Grill, Irie, Bouré, Taylor’s Pub, Lenora’s, The Inn at Ole Miss, Oxford University Club
The Cellar, Two Stick, Burgundy Room, Red House, Illusions, Waltz, Ajax, Murffs
BARBECUE CASUAL DINING
Handy And Ajax
Rib Cage, B’s BBQ, Applebees, Dixieland, Bette Davis, Ajax Snackbar, Bouré, Volta Taverna, Oby’s, Phillip’s Grocery, Proud Larry’s, Beacon,
Newk’s, Rooster”s, Lenora’s, Varsity Grill, Tequila’s, Chili’s, Fat Cats, Old Venice,
BAKE RY Downtown Grill, Waltz, Applebee’s, Huddle House, Kabuki, Tallulah’s Kitchen,

Bofield’s, Abner’s

Bottletree Bakery

Honeybee Bakery, Emileighs, Kroger, Honest Abe’s, Shipley, Lusa, Holli’s Sweet
Tooth

B ™ ™ ™"
The only joy greater than being’chosentas]
OXFORD’S FAVORITE TANNING
is to be chosen 6 YEARS IN/A
THANK YOU OXFORD AND OLEMISSY;
WE LOVE YOU!

. THANKYOU ¢ THANK YOU ¢ THANK YOU ¢ THANKYOU ¢ THANK YOU .

OXFORD

1715 University’Aventie

NOAMNNVHL ¢ NOAINVHL ¢ NOAMNVHL ¢ NOAMNNVHL ¢ NOANNVHL

: X : We are honored
| Ultral‘{ronz ) |2 to be the best :
- Sessions W8I\ Beds |
: lin’;:ecxme offer : é BreakfaSt %
| |:| Puddin Place |:

OX f Or d S Upe r ?m : E 1008 Ug;\il;s;t;/OAvenue .g




4 FriDAY, JUNE 4, 2010 BEsT OF OXFORD www.oxfordeagle.com

CATERING COFFEE HOUSE
Emileigh’s High Point
Nation’s Best Catering, Taylor Grocery, Party Waitn’ to Happen, City Grocery, Honeybee Bakery, Square Books, McDonald’s, Java City, Chaney’s, Huddle
McAlister’s, Bofield’s, Oxford Catering, Newks, Ole Miss Catering, Oby’s, Abner’s House, Bottletree Bakery
CATFISH DELI
Taylor Grocery Newk’s
Downtown Grill, Ajax, Fat Cat’s, Oby’s, Bouré, Captain D’s, Tallulah’s Kitchen, Deli News, Fotino’s, McAlister’s, Panini, Bottletree Bakery, Deli News,
Beacon, Bofield’s, Irie, Phillip’s Grocery Emileigh’s, Kroger, Lenny’s, Oby’s, Quizno’s, Subway,
CHICKEN DESSERTS

Abner’s Emileigh’s

Zaxby’s, KFC, Chick-Fil-A, Lindsey’s Chevron, Larson’s Big Star, Oby’s, Ajax, Holli’s Sweet Tooth, City Grocery, Honeybee Bakery, Honest Abe’s, Applebee’s,
Coop-de-ville, Bofield’s, Beacon, Popeye’s, Snackbar, Mama Jo’s, Taylor Grocery, Beacon, Bottletree Bakery, Boure, Chili’s, The Chocolate Bar, City Grocery,
Boure, Fat Cat’s Downtown Grill, Lenora’s, Mama Jo’s, McAlister’s, Newk’s, Oby’s, Panini, Ravine,
Snackbar, Sonic, Waltz

® Thanks for voting ¢

: '-'-:o‘.’ .
e
sy
%
5
@ () -

prIIIIID. .

your #1 treat shop...

“Thank you for voting us Best of Oxford

and for placing your trust in us.”

o

Q
% It is our pleasure'

1126 North Lamar Blvd. (in the North Lamar Plaza Shopping Center) .

[

Oxford, MS 38655 * 662-234-2777 400 South Lamar Boulevard * 662.236.7505
Mon. 10:30 - 5:30 * Tues. - Sat. 10:30 - 9:00

'Q'-OQﬂAL‘




www.oxfordeagle.com

BEsT OF OXFORD

FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010

Ajax Diner voted Best of the Best for 2010

By MELANIE ADDINGTON
Staff Writer

Randy Yates is no stranger to
being voted the best.

As the first employee of City
Grocery, he was twice elected
Best Bartender during an ear-
lier incarnation of the Best of
Oxford contest when it was
sponsored by The Oxford
EAGLE’s Oxford Town.

After moving to Oxford in
1991, he was hired by John
Currence and Palmer Adams
as bar manager for the new
City Grocery. When it opened
for lunch in 1994, he and Amy
Crockett were the managers
running lunch. That was the
beginning of what led to a long
and fruitful relationship with
Crockett and Ajax Diner.

The current location of Ajax
was a place called N’awlins
Cafe. Yates interviewed there
for a manager’s job and instead

asked the owner if he wanted
to sell it. Currence and Yates
bought it to create a place
where they could serve barbe-
cue and plate lunches and have
a beer.

“We had done Mexican,
Greek and Cajun-French, or
whatever you would call The
Grocery, and Amy and I are
from Mississippi so we decided
to do the food we grew up on,”
Yates said. “Amy has been the
head cook and kitchen man-
ager since the day we opened,
and we used recipes from our
moms and Grandmas, and from
our favorite restaurants.”

Crockett and Yates bought
out Currence’s ownership in
Ajax. The two decide together
what will be on the menu any
given day.

“When we opened we had
lobster, grouper cheeks, oyster
shooters, barbecue and steaks,”
Yates said. “Everyone wanted
the plate lunches and ham-

BRUCE NEWMAN

Customers’ love for the big
hamburger plate also helped
earn Ajax Diner the Best
Casual Dining award for the
sixth year in a row.

burgers. It has evolved over the
years to the point it’s hard to
change the menu anymore.”
The most popular items
served today are the same ones
that were popular shortly after
Ajax first opened: catfish, burg-
ers, chicken and dumplings,

\

Thank you for your support!

Michelle Littlefield, FNP

Voted Oxford’s Best
Nurse Practitioner

Oxford Family Chnic, LLC

1109 North Lamar - Across from The Beacon
Oxford, MS * 662-238-7860

~\

J

Thank You Oxford

for voting us Best Pizza!

Better Ingredients.
Better Pizza.

234-UNIV (8648)

We match competitor's prices everyday.

Lopyesght 2007 Papa Johw's Inlarationsl, inc. A2 Right P

sweet potato casserole, mac
and cheese, butter beans and
squash casserole, Yates said.

“We opened on Oct. 22,
1997, right in the middle of
football season,” Crockett said.

The decor, a mish mash of
folk art and old license plates
alongside  the checkered
tablecloths and year-round
Christmas lights, makes Ajax’s
patrons feel at home as soon as
they enter.

“Ajax is named after my
grandfather, A.]. Yates,” Yates
said. “His college nickname
was ‘Ajax.” He was the house
steward at the SAE house at
Auburn, and he loved to brag
about how everyone loved his
food. He had a cabin at the
Neshoba County Fair, and he
loved to entertain people. |
guess at lot of the decor (of
Ajax), and inspiration comes
from that.”

But it’s neither just the food
nor the decor that makes Ajax

SOMETHING SOUTHERN

Diner the Best of the Best,
according to voters in the 2010
Best of Oxford contest. Its
also the work atmosphere that
Crockett and Yates generate for
their employees.

“I guess what makes it ‘spe-
cial’ is that Amy and I have
worked our way up the ladder,
and we have a lot of empa-
thy for how hard of a job our
employees have,” Yates said.

“I work with the nicest, fun-
niest, most hard working peo-
ple. They are truly our family.
We have three employees from
North Mississippi Regional
Center and they really bring
a lot of light to the job. They
love everybody there. We were
named their employer of the
year one year.

“But the best (honor) has
been being elected Oxford’s
Best Lunch every year. Being
voted by your customers to me
means everything.”

—melanie@oxfordeagle.com

PROUD TO BE VOTED OXFORD’S

Best Interior Decorating Firm
200K, 2006, 2007,
2008,2009 & 2010

ou

design & furnishings

ON THE SQUARE (662) 236-3977



6 FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010

BEST oF OXFORD

www.oxfordeagle.com

FAST FOOD

Chick-Fil-A

Abner’s, Backyard Burgers, Burger King, Captain D’s, Lenny’s, McDonald’s,
Newk’s, Oby’s, Popeye’s. Sonic, Subway, Taco Bell, Wendy’s, Zaxby’s

FINE DINING

City Grocery

208, Ajax, Bouré, Downtown Grill, Lenora’s, Old Venice,
Oxford University Club, Prime, Ravine, Snackbar, Waltz, Yocona

FRENCH FRIES

McDonald’s

Sonic, Chick-Fil-A, Red House, Wendy’s, Proud Larry’s, Handy Andy,
Backyard Burgers, Snackbar, Oby’s, Beacon, Volta, Phillip’s Grocery, Ajax,
Zaxby’s, Abner’s, Bouré, Rooster’s

HAMBURGERS

Phillips Grocery

Backyard Burger, Wing Fanatic, Handy Andy, Red House, Wendy’s, Sonic,
McDonald’s, Bouré, Beacon, Burger King, Snackbar, Ajax, Taylor’s Pub, Chili’s,
Proud Larry’s, Roosters, 208, LB’s Meat Market, Waltz

HAPPY HOUR
Rooster’s

Taylor’s Pub, City Grocery, Volta Taverna, Burgundy Room, Snackbar, Frank
and Marlee’s, Sonic, Parrish’s, Boure, Proud Larry’s, Chili’s, Irie, The Library,
The Blind Pig, Waltz, Two Stick, Old Venice, Downtown Grill, Red House

LIQUOR STORE
Star Package

PJ’s, B&B, Kiamie’s, C&M, Colonel’s, Chuy’s, West Jackson Wine and Spirits

Thank you for voting Chick-fil-A® as Oxford’s favorite
Quick Service Restaurant. In appreciation of this
achievement we wanted to offer you a chance to stop in and
try our NEW Spicy Chicken Sandwich.

©2010 CFA Properties, Inc. Chick-fil-A®, Chick-fil-A Stylized® and the Chick-fil-A Cow® are registered
trademarks of CFA Properties, Inc.

| FREE Spicy Chicken Sandwich :
with purchase of a medium drink

r

1 Redeemable only at Chick-fil-A at West Jackson Ave.

! Please use by: June 30, 2010 il
- ©
1

1

©2010 CFA Properties, Inc. Coupon not valid with any other offer. Coupon not for sale. One coupon per
person per visit. Closed Sundays. Chick-fil-A® and C Stylized® and Design are registered trademarks of
CFA Properties, Inc.

——— - - —

r

THANK YOU OXFORD

for once again voting

MFM

BEST FLORIST!

and

BEST GIFT SHOP!

We are thrilled to be your choice,
and we value your trust and support.
Thanks for continuing to give us
the opportunity to serve you.

1103 Jefferson Ave. * Oxford, Mississippi * 234-2515




www.oxfordeagle.com BEST OF OXFORD FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010 7

LUNCH PIZZA
Ajax Papa John’s

Beacon, The Spot, Abner’s, Newks, Chow Time, Bouré, Beacon, Brass Monkey, 3 Guys Pizza, Domino’s, Pizza Hut, Old Venice, Proud Larry’s, Square Pizza,
Larson’s Big Star, Old Venice, Two Stick, Oby’s, Panini, Papito’s, Proud Larry’s, Pizza Den, Newk’s, Funky’s, Little Caeser’s
Pizza Hut, Volta Taverna, Tequila’s, Oxford University Club, Bofield’s, City
Grocery, Downtown Grill, Emileighs, Emileigh’s Table, Fotino’s, Handy Andy,
Honeybee Bakery, Lenora’s, Philip’s Grocery

SALADS
MEXICAN FOOD Newl’s

M )]
Teq u I Ia s 3 Guys Pizza. Ajax, Bouré, Chili’s, Handy Andy, Proud Larry’s, Lenora’s,
McAlister’s, Oby’s, Old Venice, Pizza Hut, Subway, Waltz, Volta, Zaxby’s, Beacon,
Casa Mexicana, Taqueria el Milagro, El Mundo Latino, Papito’s, El Sombrero, Snackbar

La Taqueria, Taco Bell

NEW RESTAURANT (OPEN SINCE 2009) SMOOTHIE
Snackbar Smoothie King

Big Bowl, Chick-Fil-A, Chow Time, El Mundo Latino, Emileigh’s Table, Fat Chaney’s, Holli’s Sweet Tooth, The Juice Bar, Main Squeeze, Sno Biz, Sonic
Cats, Fotino’s, Frank and Marlee’s, Irie, Kabuki, Lenora’s, Ravine, Red House,
Snackbar, Rooster’s, Tallulah’s Kitchen, Varsity Grill, Waltz, Yocona in Exile

OXFORD!

Voted Best of the Best,
Best Casual Dining
& Best Lunch

118 Courthouse Square » 232.8880




8 FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010

BEsT OF OXFORD

www.oxfordeagle.com

One Mile South named Best Local Band

By MEeReDITH MCGREGOR
EAGLE Contributor

In a town known for its many talented
musicians and top-notch bands, getting
named Best Local Band in the 2010 Best
of Oxford contest is a huge honor for
the guys of One Mile South.

“We are completely honored to be cho-
sen as the Best Local Band in Oxford,”
said Will Nelson, who provides lead
vocals in the band.

He and his bandmates were born and
raised in Oxford.

The other members of the band are
Chad Ferguson on guitar, Jesse Pinion
on lead guitar, Griffin Forsyth on bass
and Mike Logan on drums.

And while sound technician Joe
Coleman may not play an instrument,
the band members consider him the
sixth member of the group due to his
invaluable talent on the sound board at
each performance.

One Mile South formed about a year
and a half ago and since then, the band
has been filling local venues and enter-

BRUCE NEWMAN

One Mile South was voted as the Best Local Band in this year’s Best of

Oxford competition.

taining crowds across Mississippi.

The band had the privilege of opening
for Justin Moore at the Lyric Theater
recently and they are gaining recogni-
tion for their relentless drive and serious
talent during their live performances.

“It’s all about passion,” Nelson said.

Thank you for your trust and confidence.

on Oxford Insurance Agency.

Through the years, Oxford and Lafayette County have depended

From our beginnings 100 years ago and transforming over the
years to what we are today, Oxford Insurance Agency is here to
serve and help protect our customers.

Giving you peace of mind protection.

Auto * Home ° Life * Commercial

OXFORD INSURANCE AGENCY

PAT TATUM - TIM TATUM
403 N. Lamar Blvd. - 234-4411

“We wouldn’t change this experience
for anything.”

The guys have worked hard over the
past year to establish themselves as
musicians and hone their sound, which
is considered unique compared to the
many other local bands in town. Their

music blends a wide range of genres,
such as country, classic rock and a touch
of blues.

A great deal of their inspiration comes
from musicians such as Eric Church and
the late, great Jimi Hendrix.

One Mile South serves up covers from
a multitude of bands and musicians as
well as a plethora of original tunes.

“Whether they admit it or not, every-
one loves country music because it’s
something you can dance to,” Forsyth
said. “We really just want people to have
a good time when they come out to hear
us. That’s what it’s all about.”

The main goal for the band is a record
deal, and given its rapid success and
loyal fan base, that goal may well be
within reach.

“All we need is time to polish and per-
fect our original tracks,” Nelson said.

Those who haven’t yet had the plea-
sure of hearing One Mile South need
to check out Oxford Town, the com-
munity’s weekly entertainment guide,
in the coming weeks. The band is busy
booking gigs in local venues in the com-
ing months.

THANK YOU OXFORD
FOR INVITING OUR
WORK INTO YOUR HOMES &
HEARTS FOR A SIXTH YEAR.

WE LOOK FORWARD

TO PRESERVING YOUR
MEMORIES IN THE FUTURE.

Addy Photography

100 Hwy 30 East * 236-1358




www.oxfordeagle.com BEST OF OXFORD FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010 9

STEAKS TREAT SHOP/CANDY STORE
° 9
Prime Holli’s Sweet Tooth
Sizzler, Yocona, Snackbar, 208, Applebee’s, Andy’s, Bouré, Chili’s, City Grocery, Chaney’s, The Chocolate Bar, Emileigh’s, Honeybee Bakery, Sno Biz

Downtown Grill, Fat Cat’s, Lenora’s, Ravine, Rooster’s, Taylor Grocery, Waltz
BEST RESTAURANT

SWEET TEA !
MCALISTER’S City Grocery
208, Two Stick, Ajax, Beacon, Big Bad Breakfast, Bouré, Chili’s, Downtown

Abner’s, Ajax, Backyard Burgers, Larson’s Big Star, Captain D’s, Chick-Fil-A,  Grill, Fat Cat’s, Irie, Kabuki, Lenora’s, Nagoya, Newk’s, Oby’s, Old Venice, Proud
McDonald’s, Oby’s, Sonic, Zaxby’s Larry’s, Ravine, Rooster’s, Snackbar, Taylor Grocery, Tequilas, Volta Taverna,
Waltz, Yocona, Oby’s

'

B S fU (S _ ~ | thank the Oxford
; \\awo)uﬁd ’Qd@e tb\am yoiiy- ‘ ='-‘ 5 vy g Eagle readers
é@h uotmg w %f S fo‘r cvoting us

@@@St u4m Lqu@ gfg/_t_@_! Best Furniture

\(‘ Store!

2006 ¢ 2008 * 2010
et surgrndwnss oo (lll | RESER  Thank You

& look forward to seeing you soon.
S OHNSON’S

2128 W. Jackson Ave. * Oxford, MS » 234-7711

236-1381 « ON THE SQUARE

See a picture you like in the newspaper?
Buy it at www.oxfordeagle.com

THE OXTORD FAGLE  662-234-4331




10 FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010 BEST OF OXFORD www.oxfordeagle.com

FOR V@ ING US
THE BEST
IN @XE@RD

CITY GROCERY
BEST BAR, BEST FINE DINING, BEST RESTAURANT

SNACKBAR
BEST NEW RESTAURANT

BIG BAD BREAKFAST

e, W BEST BREAKFAST P &
CITY ( JOHN CURRENCE ™ FRESENT THIS ™!
GROCERY BEST CHEF ' SPECIAL SURPRISE !
RESTAURANT VALID AT ALL FOUR :
GROUP } CITY GROCERY RESTAURANTS |

: BIG BAD BREAKFAST « BOURE :
.'Tk CITY GROCERY - SNACKBAR* :

—————————————————————

WWW.CITYGROCERYONLINE.COM




www.oxfordeagle.com

BEsT OF OXFORD

FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010 11

CHARITY EVENT
Paws for Art

American Heart Association’s Art for Heart, Sigma

Nu’s Charity Bowl, Double Decker, Empty Bowls,

Jean Jones Walk, Literacy Council, Relay for Life,

Run for Hope, St. Jude’s, Strut your Mutt, Yappy
Hour

LIVE MUSIC LINEUP

The Lyric Oxford

Double Decker, Rooster’s, Proud Larry’s, Music in
the Hall, Taylor’s Pub

NEWSPAPER COLUMNIST

Don Whitten

Alyssa Schnugg, Charlotte Jefferies Dicus, Melanie
Addington, Jim Dees, John Davis, Jimmy Reed, Jon
Scott, Lucy Schultze, Rick Hynum, Steven Godfrey,

J.B. Clark

LOCAL BAND

FAMILY ATTRACTION &
ENTERTAINMENT

Double Decker

4th of July, Avent Park, Ford Center, The Grove,
The Malco Theater, Ole Miss Sports, Rowan Oak,
Thacker Mountain Radio. The Lanes, Yocona
International Folk Festival

One Mile South

Blue Mountain, Cadillac Funk, Cooters, George
McConnell, Machine Gun Kelly, Mayhem String
Band, One Mile South, Wiley and the Checkmates,
Rockett 88, Young Buffalo

EDWARD JONES
CELEBRATES

Best of Oxford 2010

Thank you, residents of Oxford and Lafayette County,
for selecting Edward Jones the Best Investment Firm
again this year. For the last 6 years we have been
recognized as Oxford’s Best Investment Firm through
“The Oxford Eagle” because of you.

We appreciate your confidence in our firm.

For all your financial service needs, call on

Edward Jones

TN LRl \MAKING SENSE OF INVESTING

Financial Advisor Financial Advisor
2000 W. Jackson Ave., Suite D 607 South Lamar
662-234-7326 662-236-1510

RADIO PERSONALITY

Rick Mize

Jim Dees, Austin Marshall, Chris Green, David
Kellum, Jason Plunk

RADIO STATION

93.7-WQLJ

90.3-KLUV, 92.1-Rebel Radio, 93.3-WSYE, 95.5-
WOXD, 98.5-WZLQ), 105.5-WTMN, MPR

Express

Computer Service

Thanks For Your
Continued Support Oxford!

* Free Diagnosis

Up-Front Pricing
Hardware & Software Repair
Laptop Power Cords In Stock!!
On-Site Service Available
All Work Guaranteed

1901 West Jackson Ave

662.236.9670




12 FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010 BesT OF OXFORD www.oxfordeagle.com

Now Free

w8 ( Thank you for voting us

area
businesses!

Goodwill

BEsST OF
oo OXFORD

2010!

We appreciate
your donations
and purchases.

PROUD TO BE VOTED You help us
OxrorbD’s BEsT CHickeEN...AGAIN! change lives
everyday.

THANK YOU OXFORD!

i purchase of 2540 Jackson Ave. West, Oxford
! 3 o F F Gns i | 662-513-6458
I MuEsy;pinr‘:e?r:?c]cﬂ (i)m. '

e GOODWILL

More great coupons at www.abnerschicken.com

Thanks for voting us the
best night’s stay in Oxford.

HOTEL of the

YEAR 2007,

2008, 2009
& 2010

The Downtown Oxford Inn offers exceptional hospitality in an unrivaled location. The only full service PRI M
i E

hotel on the Square, and of course, all the restaurants, shops and entertainment of the Square are within A STEAKHOUSE
easy wa||<ing distance. We also provide free WiFi, meeting rooms, business center, fitness center, and complimentary continental

breakfast. And our on-site restaurant, Prime-A Steakhouse offers Oxford's finest beef and premium wine to give our guests

the best possible experience.

400 North Lamar Blvd. Oxford, MS 38655 662-234-3031 800-606-1497 www.DowntownOxfordlnn.com



www.oxfordeagle.com

BEsT OF OXFORD

FripAy, JUNE 4, 2010 13

Bartender treats

By Avryssa ScHNUGG
Staff Whriter

Spencer Posecai is no stranger to
working in the food and beverage busi-
ness.

At 14 years old, he started work-
ing in the kitchen at his family-owned
Posecai’s Restaurant in Greenville.

“I worked in the kitchen until I was
21 years old,” said Posecai, now 26.
“I decided I didn’t want to be in the
kitchen anymore.”

After Posecai left home in the Delta
to attend the University of Mississippi,
he got a job working for John Currence
at Bouré on the Square.

After a couple years of working in the
kitchen and waiting tables, Posecai was
asked if he’d like to learn how to be a
bartender.

“It’s like being paid to have fun,”
Posecai said.

After Currence opened Snackbar at
721 N. Lamar Blvd., Posecai moved
over to the new restaurant where he
works as bartender and part-time man-
ager. Snackbar’s oyster bar opens at 4

BRUCE NEWMAN

Snackbar’s Spencer Posecai was
named Best Bartender by voters.

p-m. Monday through Friday, and 3:30
p.m. on Saturdays. It stays open until
midnight Monday through Wednesday
and Saturday and until 1 a.m. Thursday
and Friday.

Serving drinks wasn’t as easy as it
appeared and required a fair amount
of skill.

“Memorizing all the drinks was a chal-
lenge,” he said. “And being able to make
them fast so people don’t have to wait.”

Posecai caught on quickly when it
came to how to mix a drink. But more

important than the technical skills he
learned were the people skills, which are
probably the most valuable skills needed
by the best mixologists.

“I deal with people well,” he said
when asked why he thought he won
the Best Bartender award in the 2010
Best of Oxford contest. “And I always
smile.”

Posecai said his customers, especially
the ones who drop in frequently, are
more like his friends, and he treats
them like friends — which is probably
another reason he’s developed a long
list of loyal fans in a relatively short
period of time.

“Some people just want to come and
talk to a friend,” he said. “I feel like our
regular customers are our friends and I
treat them like I'm on the other side of
the bar with them.”

While he’s attending Ole Miss and
working on a degree in marketing
and human resources, Posecai said he
expects to stay in the restaurant busi-
ness after he graduates.

“I don’t know if I'll always be a bar-
tender, but I'm pretty sure [ will be
stay in the restaurant business in some

customers like friends

way.”

Like the popular 1980s television
show, “Cheers,” Posecai said it’s impor-
tant for bartenders to learn their cus-
tomers’ names and drinks.

“It makes people feel special and
makes them want to come to your place
more often when they have that sense of
‘home,” he said. “You know, when you
go somewhere ‘where everyone knows
your name.””

Currence said he’s proud of his bar-
tender.

“We spend a tremendous amount of
energy trying to perfect our craft and
our service at all of our restaurants,” he
said. “The fact that Spencer was recog-
nized as Best Bartender is magnificent.
He's a super guy that loves nothing
more than the time he spends with the
guests at the restaurant. He seems to
really shine when he’s put on stage.”

The Snackbar also won Best New
Restaurant. Currence’s other restau-
rants won: Best Restaurant, Fine Dining
and Best Bar, City Grocery; and Best
Breakfast, Big Bad Breakfast. Also,
Currence was named Best Chef.

—alyssa@oxfordeagle.com

r

e —

Live and play atthe 0= NN =

—=

Moving Made Easy!

For A Low Monthly Fee of Only $50 (2BR) or $25 (1BR)
We’ll Set Up Your Apartment With The Basic Furniture.
All You Have To Do Is Unpack!

FREE Amenities

Golf Privileges for Residents « Free Tanning « Fitness Center
Business Center « Swimming Pool « Whirlpool & Sauna
Game Room with Billiards « Full-Size W/D « All Major Appliances
Beautiful Golf Course Views Available « On-Site Mgmt. 7 Days/Week
Furnished Apartments & Executive Suites Available
Free Lindsey Rx Discount Drug Card For Residents & Families!

662-513-4949
44 PR 3151 - Oxford, MS

Apply Online @ www.LindseyManagement.com
Professionally Managed by Lindsey Management Co., Inc. @

'T5 in Oxford!

Text “linksox”
to 47464 for

more info!
(Standard Rates Apply)




14 FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010

BEST oF OXFORD

www.oxfordeagle.com

PLACES

APARTMENT OR RENTAL

The Links

Cambridge Station, Campus Walk, The Exchange, Lafayette Place, Lexington
Pointe, Ole Miss Rentals, Ridgeway, Sterling University Terrace, The Mark

ASSISTED LIVING/ RETIREMENT HOME
Azalea Gardens

Hermitage Gardens, Heritage Park Apartments

ART GALLERY/ MUSEUM

Southside Gallery

Mary Buie Museum, Rowan Oak, The Powerhouse, S&J Art Gallery, Taylor

Thanks for making it
Six in a Row!

Come see what’s new for 2010!

We have a great

selection of Coasta and | Don ’t Fi orget Dﬂd |

Maui Jim sunglasses  Father’s Day June 20th |
and shirts, shorts,
’ ’ Get an Extra $

and sandals by I of $50 or more purchase 1 0 o.ﬁ‘
Columbia Sportswear! v 52w with this conpon
* Collegiate Apparel A * Clothing
* Archery Equipment * Your Camouflage
* Guns Headquarters
* Trophies o Outdoor
* Reloading Accessories

HUNTERS’ {jf HOLLOW
2602 W. Oxford Loop * 234-5945

Your #1 Huntin’ Store!

BED AND BREAKFAST

Puddin’ Place

Castle Hill, Blue Creek Cabin, Oak Hill, Ravine
DAYCARE/ CHILDCARE CENTER
First Baptist Church

North Oxford Baptist Church, ABC Learning Center, Amy Moore, Discovery
Day, Happy House, Willie Price, Mother Goose

LOCATION TO HOST AN EVENT
Oxford Conference Center

Castle Hill, Ford Center, The Grove, The Inn at Ole Miss, The Lyric Oxford,
Oak Hill, Oxford University Club, The Powerhouse, Southside Gallery

GOLF COURSE

Ole Miss

Grand Oaks Country Club, Mallard Point, The Links,

Thank you for a glorious six years! We are so
thrilled to be voted the Best Hair Salon for the
second year in a row! Thanks, Oxford!

Sincerely,

-~ CAFE SALON

1902 University Ave * 662-234-0404
|




www.oxfordeagle.com

BEsT OF OXFORD

FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010 15

HOTEL/ MOTEL
Downtown Inn

Hampton Inn, Holiday Inn, The Inn at Ole Miss, Ole Miss Motel
PLACE TO SHOOT POOL
Parrish’s

[llusions, The Blind Pig, Frank and Marlee’s, Murff’s, Taylor’s Pub, The Lanes

1420 North Lamar Boulevard
Oxford, Mississippi 38655
662.234.0703

Thank you
for choosing us as

4800 155 North, Suite 28
Jackson, Mississippi 39211
601.366.5550

O

CHURCH, DEVOE

and associates, pllc

"Oxford’s Best
Accounting Hrm”

We ook forward
O serving you in the fufurel

% | CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER | CFP

‘The certifcation marks above are owned by Certified Financial Planner Board of Sandards, Inc. and are
avarded 10 individuals who successfully complte the CFP Board'siniial and ongoing certiication requirements,

£

>*THANKS, OXFORD
FOR VOTING Us #1!

I $5 OFF $20 PURCHASE OR MORE! |
CUSTOMER APPRECIATION COUPON |
EXPIRES 7/30/2010

G/6N£~—F|SH|N PET SHOgUZ

f‘“_ "ONE: STOP PET SHOP"
L ZEABINLAMARE 5413202 22

THURSDAY™
Oxford

662-234-4331

BEST LIVE MUSIC LINEUP

BRUCE NEWMAN

The Lyric Oxford, with performers like Rockin’ Dopsie, was selected as hav-
ing the Best Live Music Lineup in 2010 Best of Oxford voting.

|

| Fo'r fhesrlas’rg 57 years!' | ?
-5566 lwww.peascarrots.net | |



16 FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010

BEsT OF OXFORD

www.oxfordeagle.com

SHOPPING AND SERVICES

ACCOUNTING FIRM
Church Devoe

Eddie Aune, Barfield and Association, BKD LLP, Denise Woods, King &
Associates. Kinny & Associates

ANTIQUES
Mustard Seed

Bea’s, The Depot Antique, Sugar Magnolia, Tin Pan Alley, Tommy’s, The
Weather Vane

ARTS & CRAFTS
Clay Canvas

Double Decker, Maker’s Market, The Mustard Seed, Paint and Pen, Sugar
Magnolia

CARMEAN

OXFORD, MS

TANNEHILL

ATTORNEYS

ATV/ HUNTING STORE
Hunter’s Hollow

Oxford Outdoors

AUTO DEALER- NEW
Cannon Motors

Belk Supercenter, Oxford Toyota, Chandler Nissan, Chandler Motors

AUTO DEALER- USED
Cannon Motors

Belk Supercenter, Chandler Nissan, Moore Brothers

Thank You for Voting Us Oxford’s
Best Law Firm! We would also like to
show our gratitude to our staff. Your

dedication makes our office the best!

Matthew S. McKenzie ¢ J. Rhea Tannehill, Jr. * Jay P. Carmean * Of Counsel Edward J. Bogen, Jr.
829 North Lamar, Suite 1 * Oxford, MS 38655 ¢ 662.236.9996 * www.tannehillcarmean.com




www.oxfordeagle.com BEST OF OXFORD FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010 17

CANNON A DOUBLE-WINNER

AUTO REPAIR & SERVICE
Southland

Belk Ford, Blake’s, Brannan’s, Caine’s Auto Body, Cannon Motors,
Chandler Motors, University Tire, Kenny Warren, Chandler Nissan,
Ray Brothers, Gateway Tire

BANK/CREDIT UNION
First National Bank

Bancorp South, Bank of Commerce, Bank of Oxford, M&F Bank,
Mechanics Bank, MS Federal Credit Union, Oxford University Bank,
Regions Bank, Renasant Bank, Southbank

BARBER SHOP

Don & Dale’s

Alice & Co., Goolsby’s, King’s Den, LaMystique, LaRousse, T : =
Larry’s Barbershop, The Parlor BRUCE NEWMAN
Cannon Motors is a double-winner in this year’s Best of Oxford balloting, win-

ning for Best Auto Dealer-New and for Best Auto Dealer-Used.

Bringing You
OxfordisfMostlExperienced

Pest Control Professionals Since 2001!

Over 65 Years of Experience!

VOTED BEST PEST CONTROL 6 YEARS IN A ROW. THANKS, OXFORD'

ICIKE

PEST{CONTROLVIINCY

www.pickenspesicontrol.com
Family Owned & Operated.

Member of: s
PEST
CONTROL
ASSOCIATION




18 FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010

BEsT OF OXFORD

www.oxfordeagle.com

NEW WEBSITE HONORED

i
OKLINE EDMION
HOWE NEWS ARTS & ENTERTAINMENT FEATURES SPORTS OPINIONS OBITUARIES EVENTS POLITICS PHOTOS CLASSIFIEDS
E-EDITION
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 2, 2010 Search l
Electronie Editian Lagin
Usermams or il Addiess Today in Oxford
Hight NA
Passwond o
| Login | Light Rain with Thunmar
e
73e
Chford Town Feelslike 73

Headlines

No aleohol on Sunday »

Afler mare hian 2 yaar of on-again, off-again debads on
whahar 10 allow some tarm of 8lcohol s8les in Cford on
Sunday, the Ouford Board of Alsermen on Tuesday voled £-1
In deny an efortto evan est the idea. (Juna 2, 2070, Paga 1]

Feeding deer against the law »
A new peerlesding oroinance was approved Tussday by
the Oxefared Board oT Aldermen wiich makes he feeding af
oeerin the city ilegal. The adopked ordinance is cne af
several sleps io combal megrming deer nnpulalaem witiin
city limits. All ether options are now availatla for public nput
by visitineg the city of Coford webslte, [June 2. 2010, Page 1)
The Reotary Club of Oxfard, i3 raw ofcially in
& hands of e ciy of Oxtard The club

ralsed £25.000 two years aga 1o 4o kwand

the construction of the pawiln, designed by architec! Tom
Haworth. On Twesaay, the club joined city ofidals at the park
In dedicate the pavilion o the eity. [June 2, 2010, Page 1)

Rotary Club dedicates park pavilion
»
Thie pEvibon at Fat Lamar Park, danatsd by

Mors Headlines

Mara Headlings »

¢ Alcahal en Sunday?

an haapitl's hiture
0 & Dullders busier

Vither ariiemuson presded iy

MOTOR
OMPANY

WOROOY BEATS & CINSN BEAL NUBDIV!

o' Top Ten sy
#1 Call Me

1Pk s o4 e st 7

Call taday for
irst clasy service

Memarial Day |vew genery|

ANDREW
STEPHENSON
662-907-7300

Afveiian Here

+ Extansion sanica irechr shiing

Arts & Entertainment

Rhythm Revival fundralser sat for June 19 »

A e fesiival this summe is planned [0 help mise finds for
Oxford Medical Mirssiries, Tha Oxform Rhythm Revival on June

Event Calendar

What's JUME 2010
Happening? 2 M T W T F 8

Today
Tarmarraw 12 3 4 5
Wieak

The Oxford EAGLE’s all-new website, oxfordeagle.com, was named Best
Oxford-themed Website in 2010 Best of Oxford voting.

Readers vote paper’s
new website No.

By Lucy ScHULTZE
Senior Staff Writer

It was a long time coming — but well
worth the wait.

The Oxford EAGLE’s all-new web-
site debuted March 1, and local read-
ers have now voted it the city’s best
Oxford-themed site.

If you have yet to check it out, here’s
a look at what’s in store:

— Summaries of all local news stories,
sorted and tagged to let find just what
you're looking for. Wherever you travel,
you can keep up-to-date on all the news
from Oxford. Got an opinion on what’s
going on? Post your comments and share
your views.

— A community calendar featur-
ing cultural events, club meetings and
other things to look forward to. Got an
upcoming event of your own? Submit it
through our simple online form.

— Photo galleries, featuring far more
images than we're able to publish in our
print edition. Browse galleries, watch
slideshows and purchase prints for your
own collection.

— A complete version of each day’s
edition, viewable online exactly as it
appeared in print, for a monthly sub-
scription of just $5 a month.

The EAGLE staff has worked hard
to bring you a site we hope will con-
tinue to grow into this community’s
online home. Send us your feedback at
online@oxfordeagle.com.

BOOKSTORE

Square Books

Ole Miss Barnes and Noble, Campus Bookmart, Off Square Books, Paint &
Pen, Promises and Praise, Square Books Jr., Book Nook

CARPET/ RUGS/FLOORING
Stout’s Carpet

Discount Building Materials, Home Depot, Quality Flooring, Sherwin

Williams, J&L Carpet

CHILDREN’S CLOTHING
Peas & Carrots

Belk, JC Penny’s. Neilson’s, Oxford Kids Co., Walmart

COMPUTER REPAIR
Express Computer

Campbell Solutions, Complete Computers, Oxford PC Support,

Rebel Networking

REMBX

Each uffice independently owned and operated,

Thanks for your patronage by voting us
Oxford’s BEST Real Estate Agency for the Fourth Consecutive Year (2007, 2008, 2009 & 2010)
We appreciate your confidence in onr knowledge and service to this market,

remax.com or oxfordhomes.com
662.234.5621

1923 University Avenue, Suite 100 * Oxford, Mississippi
Oxford’s Most Complete Real Estate Source.




www.oxfordeagle.com BEST OF OXFORD FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010 19

CONVENIENCE STORE/GAS STATION LINDSEY’S WINS AGAIN
Lindsey’s Chevron

3 Way Grocery, 334 BP, 4 Corners Chevron, BP on South Lamar,
The Brittany Store, Cocomo’s, Hill Top Chevron, James Food Center, Kroger,
Littlejohn’s, Marquis Chevron, Shell, Skymart, The Store, The Spot

COSMETICS
Loe

Belk, JC Penny, Neilson’s, Walgreens, Walmart, MW 2, Mary Kay, Maison Weiss,
Chaney’s Pharmacy

DEPARTMENT STORE

Belk

JC Penny’s, Neilson’s, Walmart

DRY CLEANERS
° BRUCE NEWMAN
Ral n bow c I eane rs Lindsey’s Chevron topped a large field in balloting for Best Convenience

Store/Gas Station in this year’s Best of Oxford competition. Lindsey’s has

Starbrite, University Cleaners won the category all six years The Oxford EAGLE has had voting.

THANKS OXFORD

FOR VOTING US #1 AGAIN.
WE APPRECIATE YOUR CONTINUED SUPPORT.

=~ | VOTED

" | OXFORD’S
BEST
PHYSICIAN

David T. Coon, M.D.

) URGENT “=<

Of Oxford
662 234-1090 * 1487 BELK BLVD. OXFORD, MS

David T. Coon, M.D. Willis N. Dabbs, M.D. Eric P. Dahl, D.O. Rocky Holmes, FNP Jene Smith, ACNP




20 FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010 BEsT OF OXFORD www.oxfordeagle.com

Thank you for voting us

OXFORD'S BEST
CHILD CARE

,@'\. Weekday Education

\ ” \ A Ministry of
‘1 ’ First Baptist|Oxford

"And whoever welcomes a little child like this in
My name welcomes Me.” Matthew 18:5

M@MES’IEKS

McAlister s Deli of Oxford « 1515 ,Umm

800 Van Buren - Oxford, MS
662-234-3517

Thank you for your confidence
again this year. You have trusted us
for 100 years and we work hard to
provide the service you deserve.

FIRST

NATIONAL
BANK

A CENTURY OF TRUST
1910 OXFORD | 2010

FIRST FOR A REASON

@ 662-234-2821
2 www.fnboxford.com e




www.oxfordeagle.com

BEsT OF OXFORD

FripAy, JUNE 4, 2010

21

ELECTRICIAN

Mize Electric and Plumbing

J.W. Walker, Eagle Fire, Johnny Parker

ELECTRONICS/ APPLIANCE
Sears

Home Depot, Radio Shack, Rebel Appliances, Walmart

EYE CARE PROVIDER

Dr. William Mayo

Dr. Strve Depriest, Dr. Michael Turner, Dr. William Strickland,
Dr. James Rayner, Dr. Jim Riffee

We'reTHE
SOLUTION

to your sewer & drain
cleaning problems

IIRCEACIN HIGH-

PRESSURE
JETTING

* CCTV pipeline
inspections

MEER

* Call us for all of
your sewer, plumbin
and electrical needs!

Thank you Oxford & Lafayette County for voting us Best
Electrician and Best Plumber for SIX YEARS in a row!

234.9604 24-HOUR SERVICE

FLORIST

Oxford Floral

Bette’s Flowers, University Florist, Mimosa, Kroger

FINE JEWELRY
Lammon’s Jewelry

Jewels by Annette, Brooks Collection, Elyncia, Jim's Jewelry

FUN JEWELRY

Turkoyz

Belk, Cicada, Lammons Jewelry, My Favorite Shoes, Ooh La La, Walmart

FORMALWEAR/TUX
Thomas Bros.

Classy Creations, Guy’s, Landry’s

Thank You,
Oxford!
We are proud
to be your

SUPPLY
STORE

BTN ER

OFFICE SUPPLY, INC.
8-5:30 M-F ¢ 662-234-0062 * 1-800-626-7738
1714 University Ave. Suite B Fax: 662-234-9148 < www.pitneroffice.com
Proudly Serving Oxford & Lafayette County for 28 Years!




22 FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010 BEsT OF OXFORD www.oxfordeagle.com

FUNERAL SERVICE POPULAR CHARITY EVENT
Waller Funeral Home

Coleman Funeral Home, Serenity-Martin Funeral Home

FURNITURE STORE
Johnson’s Funiture

Cheepo Deepo, Furniture World, Glo, The Mustard Seed, The Weather Vane,
Something Southern

GIFT SHOP

Oxford Floral

Chaney’s, The Lily Pad, Mimosa, Amit’s Hallmark, The Mustard Seed,
University Florist, The Weather Vane, Peridot

Kroge r BRUCE NEWMAN
Paws for Art, an event which raises funds for the Oxford-Lafayette Humane
Larson’s Big Star, Walmart, Farmer’s Market Society, was the top vote-getter for Best Charity Event.

%% STOUTS

N CARPET & FLOORING

i _Qr
d‘ﬁi’) ('Qi. f
.. Thank you for your continued support! e
,: - Epnest C. HarLanp
.. & STAFF Thank you for making us

y I_AFAYETTE Oxford’s Best Carpet & Flooring

ANIMAL CuNl(:

design starts
(662).234.5227 from the ground up



www.oxfordeagle.com BEST OF OXFORD FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010 23

HAIR SALON HOME DECOR ACCESSORIES
4 ) J
Café Salon Na-Ann’s
La Rousse, The Parlor, La Mystique, Alice & Co., Hairport, King’s Den, Vogue, Tuesday Morning, The Mustard Seed, Créme de la Créme, Inside Oxford,
SuperKuts, Dolce Vita, Continental, Chaney’s, Avenue West, Bethany’s, Yaya’s, The Weather Vane, Something Southern, Sugar Magnolia,
Casa Bella Discount Building Supply, Oxford Floral, Marimekko,

Home Depot, Unique Furnishings

HEALTH & FITNESS CLUB HOME BUILDER

Baptist Healthplex Marty Daniels

Orion, Anytime Fitness, The Turner Center, Southern Star, Snap Fitness
Grantham Construction, Greg Conlee, Joel Little, John Lagrone, Ken Ash,
Ronnie Leggitt, Richard Smith, Phillip Morrison, Brantley Cox

HEATING & AIR

Walker Electric HOME IMPROVEMENT/ BUILDING SUPPLIES
Ray’s Heating and Cooling, Fondren and Sons, H om e De pOt
Franklin’s Heating and Air Conditioning, Lovett Heating and Cooling,
Conner, Rebel Air Sneeds Ace Hardware, Smith Building, Elliott Lumber,

Discount Building Supply

v~~~ Hal Haney, DMD

X X Dentistry for the Family

XX

Thank you so much to everyone who voted for us in the

best dentist category. We especially thank all our patients
for your continued support. We hope you know how much
we value your friendship and patronage.

2156 South Lamar ¢ Oxford, MS 38655 ¢ 662-234-4504




24 FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010

BEST oF OXFORD

www.oxfordeagle.com

Being the best law firm means knowing when to listen

By Aryssa ScHNUGG
Staff Whriter

After working at the Tollison Law Firm for several
years, attorney Rhea Tannehill decided in 2003 it was
time to go hang out his own shingle.

He worked alone for a year before he was joined
by attorney Jay Carmean, who had worked alongside
Tannehill at the Tollison firm.

“Rhea took me under his wing and really taught
me how to practice criminal and personal injury law,”
Carmean said about his partner.

The partnership clicked, and in a small town full
of lawyers, Carmean and Tannehill have carved out a
niche for themselves. The firm won this year’s award
for Best Law Firm.

Carmean credits his staff and fellow attorneys and
their knack for treating clients with consideration for
winning the award.

“When someone is coming to see us, it generally
means they're not having a good day,” he said. “The
staff we have right now — from the receptionist to the
paralegal to the runner — is the best we've ever had.
They deal with the clients on a daily basis a lot more
than (the attorneys) do.”

Attorney Matt McKenzie joined the firm in 2006.
Edward “Josh” Bogen Jr., senior partner in the law firm

Matt McKenzie (I-r), Rhea Tannehill , Jay
Carmean and Edward Bogen lead the law firm of
Tannehill and Carmean.

of McGee and Bogen in Leland, serves as of counsel
for Tannehill and Carmean.

While the firm still has a heavy emphasis on per-
sonal injury and civil and criminal trial work, they
also extend the reach of their practice into a variety
of other fields, including wrongful death; worker’s
compensation; divorce; real estate; wills and estates;

litigation; motor vehicle accidents; casino liability and
debt collection.

“The No. 1 important thing is communication,”
Carmean said. “I've seen other lawyers who might do
a good job with a case, but they don’t stay in contact
with the client or have an open-door policy. The cli-
ent might be happy with the outcome, but they aren’t
happy with the attorney.”

The firm has nine full-time employees — including
the attorneys, and three part-time employees.

Last year, Carmean found himself without his part-
ner when Tannehill, who was out of town this week
when Carmean spoke with The EAGLE, was deployed
overseas in Afghanistan as a Judge Advocate General
officer in the 168th EN BDE of the Mississippi Army
National Guard, where he’s a legal advisor to his com-
mander, prosecutes soldiers who are charged with a
crime and assists other soldiers with legal issues as
they arise while in service. He spent nearly a year away
from Oxford, his family and his law firm.

“Since Rhea started the firm and worked alone for
a year getting it established, I always felt I owed him a
year anyway,” Carmean said, “It was difficult when he
left, but also exciting. People came out of the wood-
work to send us business.

“So we're even,” he added with a chuckle.

To contact the Tannehill & Carmean law firm, call

236-9996.
—alyssa@oxfordeagle.com

Many thanks to the Excellent Staff at Rainbow Cleaners
whose teamwork each day made us Oxford’s Best Dry Cleaners

26 YEARS

Brenda Kilpatrick - Customer Service

25 YEARS
Plant Manager - Billy Phillips

We are extremely proud to add to our staff

our plant manager Billy Phillips.

25 years production management
experience with Emerson Electric.

U.S. Army honorable discharge SPC 4 1981.
Water Valley High School 1976.

21 YEARS

Gennie Brown - Dryclean Finish

Ry ’d RAI

6 Years in a Row!
20 YEARS

Brenda Starks - Customer Service
Willie Mae King - Dryclean Finish

15 YEARS
Mable Mitchell - Laundry Shirts/Pants

10 YEARS
Patricia O’Hara - Dryclean Finish

6 YEARS
Lawanda Brassell - Laundry Shirts
Kalestia Gipson - Laundry Finish

Since 1970

NBOW CLEANERS

234-2266 1912 Jackson Ave

4 YEARS

Stephanie Wiley - Laundry Shirts/
Dryclean Finish

2 YEARS

Tasha Smith - Customer Service

1 YEAR
Cindy Booker - Inspector/Customer Service
Formerly with Whirlpool 16 years

Student Employees

Michael Quattelbaum - Houston, Texas
Senior Ole Miss - Behavioral Management

Mary Daniles, Kosciusko, Mississippi
Senior Ole Miss - Criminal Justice

9

Thank you Oxford, Lafayette Co., & Ole Miss
M-F 7:30-5:30 SAT 7:30-2:00 - Across from Applebees




www.oxfordeagle.com BEST OF OXFORD FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010 25

best:

adjective, superlative of GOOD

1. excelling all others

2. most productive of good: offering or producing
the greatest advantage, utility or satisfaction

3. THE OXFORD EAGLE

Your local newspaper is one of

Mississippi’s best. In the past year,
THE OXFORD EAGLE was:

* Winner of 23 Mississippi Press Association Better Newspaper
Contest Editorial Division Awards, including 11 first place awards.

* Winner of 18 Mississippi Press Association Better Newspaper
Contest Advertising Division Awards, including 6 first place awards.

A = = — \W, . { 1/ ,_:_“
THE OXFORD FAGLE

234-4331




26 FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010

BEST oF OXFORD

www.oxfordeagle.com

INSURANCE AGENCY
Oxford Insurance Agency

Alfa-Chad Whitaker, Tom Davis State Farm, Farm Bureau, Alfa-Freddie Pinion,
Allstate, Brown Insurance, Marchbanks Insurance,
Marti Stark State Farm, Phil Bailey

INTERIOR DECORATING FIRM
Something Southern

Inside Oxford, NaAnns

INTERNET PROVIDER
Metrocast

AT&T, Bell South, Dixie-Net,

INVESTMENT FIRM
Edward Jones

A.G. Edwards, Morgan Keegan

Oxford Paint Supply
Farrell-Calhoun

From Our Family to Yours,

THANK YOU

for your votes and patronage

[ ool
H .
[l ‘I = \
-. ol

\ k ? / v The

N A
7 } -

e '
— 3k

| -
¢ —

Steven, Christi, Avery and Alexander

1116 North Lamar « (662) 513-4565

LADIES CLOTHING

Belk

Neilson’s, Miss Behavin, Elle James, Le Shea’s, JC Penny’s, Village Taylor,
Indigo’s, Cicada, Kaledescope, Maurice’s, Therapy

LANDSCAPE DESIGN
Garden Center

MS Landscaping Design Co., Good Earth, Garner Landscaping, Green Leaf,
Hill Country, Matthews Landscaping, MS Landscaping, Oxford Landscape

LAW FIRM
Tannehill Carmean

Swayze Alford, Charles Walker, Clayton O’Donnell, Coker, Horton, & Bell,
Freeland Schull, Garrett, Friday, & Garner, Hickman, Goza, & Spragins,
Holcomb Dunbar, Hughes & Brown, Kevin Frye, Mayo & Mallette,
Percy Law Firm, Sloan, Chain, & Moore, Tollison, David Shelton

We Go the Distance For You!

Shocks ¢ Tires
Battery ¢ Brakes ¢ Alignment

ATHEWAY

TIRE & SERVICE CENTER

234-6152

2197 Jackson Ave. W.
Oxford, MS



www.oxfordeagle.com BEST OF OXFORD FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010 27

THANK YOU, OXFORD & OLE MiIss
FOR MAKING US

BEST MEXICAN
RESTAURANT!

WE APPRECIATE YOUR PATRONAGE
b\ AND CONTINUED SUPPORT.

2027 UNIVERSITY AVENUE * 281-0493




28 FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010

BEsT OF OXFORD

www.oxfordeagle.com

TOP SPA, MASSAGE

LIMO SERVICE/TAXI

Rock Star

Angel Taxi, Carbo Limo, Hotty Toddy, Oxford Limo, Rebel
Ride, Rebel Taxi

MASSAGE
Serenity Spa

Baptist Healthplex, Bethany’s Day Spa, Halon’s, King’s
Touch, Orion, Therapeutic Bliss

MEDICAL CLINIC
Urgent Care

White Oak Family Medicine, Oxford Clinic for Women,
Fowlkes Family Medical, Gastroenterology Assoc., Internal
Medicine, North MS Family Medicine Clinic

BRUCE NEWMAN

Serenity Spa has once again been honored as the Best Spa Service in The EAGLE’s Best of
Oxford voting — for the sixth year in a row. Serenity Spa also won for Best Massage.

Thank you, Oxford.

We are grateful for your trust,
your friendship and your business.

We take pride in
serving you with
professional personal
service each step of
the way.

Michelle Mason

#2) MECHANICS BANK -«

MORTGAGE LOAN OFFICE
2601 Jackson Avenue West * 662-234-7900

THE

OleMlss,

GOLF COURSE

Thank you ][or voting
Ole Miss Gol][ Course #1

Fu//y-Stocleed Pro Slzop
Excellent Dining at The Rebel Fairway Grill
Big Screen HD TV

Memlrerslqip and Dai/y Rate Options for:

e Students ¢ Seniors ® Nonresident  Faculty/ Staff ¢ Alumni

Tize One Co”ege Course You Don’t Want to Miss!

662-234-4816
http://www.olemiss.edu/depts/golf/




www.oxfordeagle.com BEST OF OXFORD FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010 29

Windsor

O% &’b%

We are so incredibly thankful for all the
wonderful people who have voted us

Best Home Builder of 2010!

Marty Daniels Construction

Wants to THANK the following companies
and individuals that make us great!

Bill’s Plumbing, Billy Miller, Bramlett Drywall, Butch Romine,
Cesar Castillo Concrete, Custom Insulation, Diane Smith,
Donald Coleman, JSC Construction, Leo Lawrence,

Oxford Gutters, Shoffner Painting, Rhobina Electric, Valley Sheet Metal,
Vernon Ramond, Ricky Smith, Lee Pugh, Jake Norwood, Ricky Weaver.

www.martydanielsconstruction.com




30 FripAy, June 4, 2010

BEsT OF OXFORD

www.oxfordeagle.com

Pssst! Want to know Oxford’s Best Kept Secret?

By MELANIE ADDINGTON
Staff Whiter

For book lovers, there’s one little nook in Oxford
to keep your eye on. You never know what new trea-
sures can be discovered at the Book Nook, the Staton
family’s used book store in the Depot Antique Mall at
709 N. Lamar Blvd.

Hidden away within the mall, it’s easy to see why
bibliophiles have been trying to keep this gem amongst
themselves as the Best Kept Secret in Oxford. With its
shelves crammed with a wide assortment of used books
— ranging from new mysteries to a well-worn history
of art — the Book Nook has a book for everyone. Most
of the used books are in near perfect condition and, of
course, more affordable than buying new.

“It is a labor of love,” said Carolyn Staton, one of the
owners of the book store.

Staton, known by most as the former provost at the
University of Mississippi, is also well known for her
love of buying books. There isn’t a yard sale in town
that doesn’t get a visit from Staton if she suspects
books may be sold there.

“I try to find books that people will read or are
unusual and can’t find too often,” Staton said. “I go to
library sales and yard sales, and find books in a reason-

BRUCE NEWMAN

The Book Nook, a used book store located in
the Depot Antique Mall on North Lamar, was
named Oxford’s Best Kept Secret in the 2010 Best
of Oxford voting.

able condition and keep the prices real low.”
The store began for a simple reason: space.

“My husband and I both had huge libraries. We had

so many we couldn’t keep them, we couldn’t build any

more bookcases,” Staton said. “So we had this booth
at the Depot Antique Mall and started selling the
books. There seemed to be a niche for it. I loved to buy
books, but I didn’t need to buy them for me anymore.
So now I get to buy them and get them to the people
who need them.”

Book Nook opened 10 years ago, but it became a
sizable store around four years ago.

Since her retirement in 2008, Staton has been
focusing on the book store full-time, even traveling to
estate sales to acquire new items.

“I am at an estate sale right now in Dallas,” Staton
said by phone last week. “I am probably going to buy
a hundred books here. It has truly grown. By the time
we bring home what we buy in Texas, we will have to
expand again.”

Staton said being able to focus on the books has
been rewarding and that her aim is to ensure the store
has an inviting atmosphere that makes people feel
comfortable coming in to buy or just to browse.

The store is open from 10 a.m. to 6 p.m. Monday
through Saturday and 10 a.m. to 4 p.m. on Sunday.

Her husband, who'’s still a math professor at the
university, makes his own personal contributions to
the store as well.

“We have a large selection of math books,” Staton
said.

—melanie@oxfordeagle.com

THE OXFORD CONVENTION AND VISITORS BUREAU
WOULD LIKE TO THANK OXFORD FOR VOTING

@oué[e @ecéer @Vis (Q}Zsiiv

@esi ggmilg @i‘h’aciion gg‘ 6nierﬁainmeni

AND FOR CHOOSING

glte @x][orcz
@on][erence @eni‘er

as c‘gBesi Q/neei‘ing gracdiiy

/ 4 -
| /] -

S NN 11 8 & W 1sPrOKs BurEau




www.oxfordeagle.com

BEsT OF OXFORD

FripAy, JUNE 4, 2010 31

MEN’S CLOTHING
Hinton & Hinton

Belk, Buffalo Peak, J.C. Penny’s, Landry’s, National Menswear, Neilson’s

MORTGAGE / FINANCING INSTITUTION
Mechanics Bank

First National Bank, Bancorp South, Gumtree Mortgage, M&F Bank,
Mechanics Bank, Oxford University Bank, Regions Bank

MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS
Austin’s Music

Rebel Music, Ron’s Music

!

- Thanks for Voting Us K

Oxford’s Best Barber Shop!

Don & Dales

1731 University Avenue * 234-1723

EXYYNNY

Thank you for allowing us
to serve you for the past 44 years!

Your’hometown'sportingfgoodsistore

University %%
Sporting Goods oo

on the Square ® 234-1736

“IT PAYS TO PLAY"

BeenaVoted Oxford
BESTBARE:

NAIL SALON
Paris Nails

Alice and Co., Bethany’s Day Spa, Café Salon, Chaney’s Pharmacy, Davi Nails,
Halon’s, LaMystique, Nailthology, New York Nails, Pro Nails, Serenity, Spa Nails,

The Parlor

NURSERY/ GARDEN STORE
Garden Center

Home Depot, Oxford Landscape, Walmart

OFFICE SUPPLY STORE

Pitner Office Supply

Office Depot

v
re Proud to

i



32 FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010 BEST OF OXFORD www.oxfordeagle.com

PAINT STORE

Oxford Paint and Supply

Sneed’s Ace Hardware, Home Depot, Paint & Pen, Sherwin Williams,
Walmart

LENORA’S HONORED

PAWN SHOP
Oxford Pawn

Dash for Cash, C&P Pawn

PEST CONTROL
Picken’s Pest Control

BRUCE NEWMAN

Lenora’s has been selected as the Best New Addition to Oxford
(since 2009) in balloting for the 2010 Best of Oxford section.

Lenora’s favorite ‘new addition’

By Lucy ScHULTZE
Senior Staff Writer

Take all the cozy comfort of eating at
your family table, subtract the trouble
of cooking and cleaning up, and add a
spark of creative style.

What you've got is exactly what
Mike Portera was shooting for when he
opened Lenora’s Southern Bistro this
past August.

“I wanted a place in Oxford where
you could actually go and have a con-
versation, even if it’s jam-packed,” he
says. “I wanted it to be like you're com-
ing home to eat — a real warm and cozy
place that serves good food in a casual
atmosphere.”

It's a theme local diners have
embraced, selecting Lenora’s as Oxford’s
Best New Addition on The Oxford
EAGLE’s 2010 Best of Oxford ballot.

Located just north of the Square in
the former home of another local favor-
ite — L&M'’s Kitchen and Salumeria
— Lenora’s serves up lunch and din-
ner on Tuesdays through Saturdays, in
addition to hosting a popular Sunday
brunch buffet.

“Sunday brunch is something I always
wanted to do,” Portera says. “I remem-
ber as a kid going to church and coming
back to have Sunday dinner as a family.
In this day and age, it’s kind of hard to
sit down and eat as a family, so this is

a way to make that possible for more
families.”

A native of Greenville, Portera
worked in the pharmaceutical and real-
estate industries before becoming a res-
taurateur. His staff of about 30 full- and
part-time employees is led by general
manager Terry Moon and chefs Dustin
Little and Daniel Russell.

Among favorites on the menu are
such treats as the artichoke bottoms
appetizer and the pan-fried jumbo lump
crab cakes.

“I had a lady in here from Maryland
— where crab cakes are a specialty
— tell us ours are some of the best in
the world,” Portera says.

The restaurant’s decor carries out
the Southern-casual theme, complete
with an interior mural by Oxford artist
Anne Scott Barrett that sweeps over
Delta-area landmarks from the Civil
War battlefield at Vicksburg to the
Peabody Hotel in Memphis. Soft drinks
are served in mason jars, and bright
Merimekko fabrics set a lighthearted
tone that starts at the front door.

As Lenora’s approaches its one-year
anniversary, Portera says he couldn’t be
happier with the reception it’s enjoyed.

“The people in Oxford have embraced
Lenora’s,” he says. “I love meeting them,
and some people come in here two
and three times a week. Everyone has
treated me and my staff so well. We're
really blessed.”

—Ilucy@oxfordeagle.com

Drewey Pest, Guardian Termite and Pest, Pass Pest Control

PET SUPPLIES
Gone Fishin’

Crossroads, The Pet Shop, Walmart

With our deepest appreciation and humility we wish to thank <
everyone for this wonderful honor. We treasure the past g
memories of you all in our hearts and look forward to g
happy times and many hugs in our tomorrows. o

As “Tiny Tim” would say, “May God bless us each and
everyone.” You are truly a blessing to us.

With love to you all,

Duke, Cheryl and Ms. D (Mama) 2

The Clay Canvas

1308 University Ave. * Oxford, MS * 662-236-9798 é

Yo POYe POYe POYo FOYe POYo POYe POYe 2

N
0.1 Burger in the

A world of
thanks for
your continued
patronage
over the last
15 years!




www.oxfordeagle.com BEsT OF OXFORD

FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010

33

Best on the Web

Thanks for voting us your favorite website!

We appreciate all the positive
feedback we’ve received about
the new oxfordeagle.com.

The site positions us even more as
Oxford and Lafayette County’s go-to
resource for news and information.

Depend on oxfordeagle.com
and The Oxford EAGLE to be your
online and print information provider.

| Subscribejto
If you're the

not already
an e-subscriber, IIib@fIIq;dla;

give it a try. Go to
oxfordeagle.com
and click on the
E-EDITION link to

subscribe, [ONINEEDION ol

e S ey -
THE OXFORD FAGLE




34 FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010

BEST oF OXFORD

www.oxfordeagle.com

PHARMACY
Chaney’s Pharmacy

G&M Pharmacy, Fred’s, Klepzig Family Pharmacy, Kroger, Super D, Walmart,
Walgreens

PHOTOGRAPHER

Addy Photography

Bella Vie, Brandall Atkinson, Bruce Newman, Chad Mills, Jill Carter, Michael
Foster, Pablo Corona, Scott Burton, Sweet Water Images, Taylor Smith, Elizabeth
Rainey

PLUMBING
Mize Electric and Plumbing

Bert’s Plumbing, Bill’s, Bishop Plumbing, Danny Simmons, Bundren Plumbing,
Jackson and Sons, Plumbing and Electric, Johnny Parker, Kirby Houston,
Plumbline, Rick’s Plumbing and Electric, T & T Plumbing, Wilkinson Brothers
Plumbing

PRINTING
Quick Print

Office Depot, DocUMart, Ink Spot, Pitner Office Supply, Oxford Printwear,
Signs & Stuff University Printing, Copy Time

REAL ESTATE AGENCY

ReMax Legacy Realty

Sample and Poole, Marchbanks Real Estate, The Real Estate Firm, Coldwell
Banker, Kessinger Real Estate, Guest Realty and Land, Cherie Matthews Real
Estate, Walker Realty and Land

SHOE STORE
My Favorite Shoes

Hibbett’s, JC Penny, Vincent Boot and Shoe, Payless Shoe Source, Neilson’s,
Shoe Dept, Therapy, Rack Room Shoes

SPA SERVICES
Serenity Spa

Patty Shay, Halon’s, The Parlor, Beauty Call, La Rousse, Therapeutic Bliss

TOP WRITER

.

BRUCE NEWMAN

Jack Pendarvis was the top vote-getter for Best Local Writer (Living) in this
year’s Best of Oxford competition.

Roctlers

BRIENEIRERS H O U S E

662-236-7970 * ON THE HISTORIC OXFORD SQUARE
WWW.ROOSTERSBLUESHOUSE.COM

THANK YOU
'FOR VOTING US
OXEOQORID'S BEST




www.oxfordeagle.com

BEsT OF OXFORD

FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010 35

SPORTING GOODS
University Sporting Goods

Hibbetts, Hunter’s Hollow, Kinnucan’s, Rebel Rags, Walmart

TANNING SALON

Oxford Super Tan

Magical Tans, Sunsations, Ultra Tans

THRIFT STORE
Goodwill Industries

Angel Ranch, Carol’s, Sue’s, The Salvation Army, The Thrift Shop, New and
Used Creations, Depot Antique

TIRE STORE
Gateway Tire

Dee’s Discount Tires, University Tire, Oxford Tire, Walmart

VOTED OXFORD'S
BEST COSMETICS

THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED SUPPORT

/Oe,

662.281.8989

On the Square OXFORD, MS

Goodwill Industries was named the Best Thrift Store in this year’s Best of

Oxford balloting.

Thank you Oxford
for making us your

# 1

Appliance/Electronic
Store Six Years
In A Row.

T
SEARS

Mid-town Shopping Center * 662-234-4541



36 FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010

BEsT OF OXFORD

www.oxfordeagle.com

LOCAL PEOPLE

BARTENDER
Spencer Posecai

Walker Swaney, Lisa Genkins, Paul Rodigan, Jennifer White, Chip Moore,
Phillip Landers, Mills Hawkins

CHEF
John Currence

John Stokes, Erica Lipe, Joel Miller, Chef Dehaas, Vish Bhatt

DENTIST

Dr.Hal Haney

Dr. John Collier, Dr. Walker Swaney, Dr. Earl Stubblefield, Dr. Mark Ellis,

Dr. Jason Farese, Dr. Leroy Salvidge, Dr. Steve Wooten, Dr. Mark Mercier, Dr.

Hayden Perkins, Dr. Chris Matthews

FEmilei gﬁ’

1703 ‘University Ave.
234-7200

Thank You ﬁn’
Voting Us the Best!

Come by for a plate lunch or all your favorites:

Frozen Casseroles
Chicken Salad

Pimiento Cheese

Iced Cookies

Emileigh’s Table 236-7900

Open Tuesday - Sunday 1 1am-2pm
Dinner Service Thursday - Sunday

DOCTOR
David Coon

Dr. Mike Huggins, Dr. Jeff Dennis, Dr. Charles Hill, Dr. David Bridgers,
Dr. Kecia Kirk, Dr. Glenn Hunt, Dr. Robert Cooper, Dr. Shawn Helinhout,
Dr. Matt Hobbs, Dr. William Spencer, Dr. Joe Harris, Dr. Blake Smith,
Dr. Mona Castle, Dr. JeanGispen, Dr. Bo Martin, Dr. Tom Fowlkes,

Dr. William Henderson, Dr. Willis Dabbs, Dr. Jason Waller, Dr, Edward Field,
Dr. Erick Richardson, Dr. Tom Glasgow, Dr. Ford Dye,

Dr. Michael Dennis, Dr. Cooper Mclntosh

FIREFIGHTER-OXFORD

Mike Hill

Brian Kitchens, Randy Bundren, Tim Dickerson, Ethan Peterson, Joey Gardner,
Matt Tatum

FIREFIGHTER-LAFAYETTE COUNTY
Wes Anderson

Douglas Sullivan, Fish Robinson, Wade Smith

THANK YOU FOR MAKING CHANEY’S

OXFORD’S BEST PHARMACY
(2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009 & 2010)

662.234.7221

www.chaneyspharmacy.com
9AM-9PM MON-SAT 1PM-9PM SU




www.oxfordeagle.com BEST OF OXFORD FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010 37

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICIAL TEACHER (PRE K-12)
Buddy East NURSE/NURSE PRACTITIONER  Tuesday Arizaga
Mike Martin, Weaver Cain, Chris Case, Jody M Ic h el Ie thtl elfl e I d Tiffany Moore, Amy Chrestman, Connie Bohlke,
Mayfield, Joey East Jamie Perkins, Laurie Beth Ellis
Deana Mackey, Paula McClarty, Sharon Upton
LOCAL ARTIST (LIVING) UNIVERSITY PROFESSOR
Glen Ray Tutor OPTOMETRIST/
OPHTHALMOLOGIST Theresa Sharkey

Alice Hammel, Bill Beckwith, Jason Bouldin,

ogge
Jennifer Pace, Robert Malone, Jere Allen, Jeremy D r WI I I I am M ayo Charles Walker, Ken Sufka, Josh Gladden, George
°

Vaughn, Megan Kingery, Nicole Gladdon Cochraan

Dr. Steve DePriest, Dr. Doty Farmer, Dr. Jim
Riffe, Dr. Randy Richardson, Dr. Michael Turner, Dr.

William Strickland
LOCAL WRITER (LIVING) Hm e VETERINARIAN
°
Jack Pendarvis Dr. Ernest Haland
Ace Atkins, Beth Ann Fennelly, John Grisham, Jim Dr. Ware Sullivan, Dr. Bart Sutherland,
Dees, John Edge, Neil White Dr. Harry Fyke, Dr. Kathy Kvam, Dr. Lee Payne,

Dr. Linda Wilson, Dr. Whitney Rayner,
Dr. Stephen Redding, Dr. Jennifer Stobbe

Thank you Oxford for voting us the Best Nail Salon in town! This ic a great honon.
QWe tuly appreciate your support and look forward to sewving you.

Higheat Quality at the Lowest Price

662.513.0062

acial N Ails ®Spa Pedicure ' Map;.,, re
Pt SAppt. & Walle-Yns AWeleome
Gipt Centificates Available

2033 University Ave. ® Oxford, MS 38655
Kroger Shopping Center

OPEN HOURS —
R - Mon-Fri: 9:30-7 ¢ Sat: 9:30-3 7.

*® WaXin g




38 FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010

BEST oF OXFORD

www.oxfordeagle.com

NEW ADDITION TO OXFORD (SINCE 2009)
Lenora’s

Snackbar, The Spot, Sweetwater Images, Tallulah’s Kitchen, Irie, Chick-Fil-A,

Chow Time

OPPONENT TO BEAT

LSU

Mississippi State. Alabama, Oxford High School, Lafayette High School

OXFORD’S BEST KEPT SECRET

Book Nook

Alice and Co., The Spot, Richie Alvarez, Yocona River Inn, Rowan Oak, The
Ravine, City Grocery Lunch, Pat Lamar Park, LQC Lamar House, Sweet Water
Images, Southern Star Yoga, The Parlor, Sunday Brunch at the Inn at Ole Miss,

The Doorknob of the Universe, Waltz, Therapeutic Bliss

OXFORD-THEMED WEB SITE
Oxfordeagle.com

Chamber of Commerce/oxfordms.com, oxfordcvb.com, aroundtown-oxford.
com, Eatingoxford.com, martydanielsconstruction.com, Oxfordhomes.com

BEST OF THE BEST

A.
Furniture World, The Depot Antique, John Currence, Alice and Co., City Grocery, Double Decker, Mize Electric and Plumbing,
ReMax Legacy Realty, Rowan Oak-Bill Griffith, Snack Bar, Southern Star Yoga, The Square, Therapeutic Bliss, Waltz

Kabul: )

SUSHI BAR & STEAK HOUSE

Thank you, Oxford and Ole Miss
for voting us

Best Asian
Restaurant!

Buy 1 Hibachi Dinner
Get Second

1/2 PRICE

Must bring in this coupon to redeem. Offer g00d June 6 - June 10, 2010.
Second dinner must be of equal or lesser value.

1631 W. Jackson Avenue © 662-236-7346

g;g_qsw Voted Oxford 'S Best Musical Instruments

2009: \;?{zd Oxford's Best Musical Ins Instruments
2010: Voted Oxfords Best Musu:al Ins(ruments
Cutans, Vislkim &% p&m:@ Lmbm
MondaySlEcidayalOEI6IpmEiSatundayai OB pm

Locally owned & operated by Kenneth Lacy + Austin’s Music + 307 Heritage Drive + Oxford + 236 - 1311

Thank You, Oxford & Dle Miss

for your continued support.
We dgppreciate your patronage.

PACKAGE
STORE

Your #1 Wine & Spirits Store

-




www.oxfordeagle.com

BEsT OF OXFORD

FripAy, JUNE 4, 2010

39

INDEX OF ADVERTISERS

ADDEr’S.ccerrveeererrereenns 12
Addy Photography......ceeeeccseecsssesssssssssssssssscsanses 8
Austin’s Music
Big Bad Breakfast ....cccoeveeeereeecrecesrecessrecesecesaness 10
BMH-North Mississippi ..eeeeeees 39
Café Salon ....eeeeerennne ceverrrreneeeess 14
Cannon MOLOLS cecveeeecsrvsesssssssssssssnssssssrnssssssansscs 40
Chaney’s Pharmacy.....cceeeeerrveeeecsreaeescrrssscscrresees 30
ChiclkAil-A .
Church Devoe .....ueeeeeerreeeessrreeecsssseeessssseesssseneess 15
City Grocery ceverennans 10
Clay Canvas verereeeens 32
Don & Dales verrrreeesnrnnanes 31
Downtown Inn ..eeeeeeeeeeeccsssssnnsesecssssssensssssssssssseas 12
Edward Jones veerrrrrrneeeessssrnnns 11
Emileigh’s......ceeereunne cevsasssssssaes 30
Express COMPULET veeeeererrrrrneeeecesesssrsrrasesesssssssnnans 11
First Baptist Church Weekday Education........... 20
First National Bank .......ccceevvveeeeerrveeescraeecseranees 20
Gateway Tire covvveeeeeeececcsssnnseeeesssssssrnessesssssssssanaes 20
Gone Fishin’ vevsrnnnnes 15
GoOdWill INAUSLLIES ceeeerrrrrrreeeeessrrrrrreeeecssssrrrrnanee 12

sesssereersssssssssccee 38

23
RN ) |

Hal Haney .....ccceeunee
Handy Andy’s
Hinton & Hinton..ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerereeeeeseessesesaness 9
Holli’s Sweet TOOth..eeervreeerrrreeersrrneeesrsrneecsrsrneeces 4
Hunter’s HOllOW....veeerrrvveeerrrneeensrneecsssrneecsrnneees 14

Johnson’s FUINItUre....eeeeevveeeerrrreeesssraeeessraseessses 9
Kabuki cocveeerreeeneeesrreecnseensreeessecessessssseessressssanes 38
Lafayette Animal CHNic cveeeerrrveeeeerrreeecernaeeserans 22
Lammons JEWelry ...ueeeeeereeeeerrreeeecsrraseessrrasecssrranes 4
Marty Daniels Construction 29
MCATLSter’s Deliveeecrreeeeeereeeeserraseeserascessrsaseeserses 20
Mechanics Bank ceeeereresssssssssses 28
Mize Electric & Plumbing 21
Ole Miss Golf ceeeeenns 28
Oxford Convention & Visitors Bureaeu............. 30
Oxford Eagle ... cevevreesssanns 33
Oxford Family CHNiC .ovvveeererreeeersrreeesssrsecesssrsaeesess
Oxford Floral.ccueeeeeeecsreecssvesssseccssessssesssrssssrsascses O
Oxford InSurance AZEnCcy .....eeeeeerveeeeserveresssseresses 8
Oxford Paint SUPPLY ..ccvveeeeerrreeeccrreaeeccrrseescrrenees 26
Oxford SUPErtan......cecereeeererreeecssraeesssrsaeessrssasesss 3
Papa John’s
Paris Nails ...

ssssssssee 5

w37

hilips G
Philips GIrocCery vueeveeeeeeseeeeesssesesesesesssssssssssssssssses 32

Peas and Carrots

Pickens Pest Control...eveeeererveeeessrreeessrrnaeessrnees 17
Pitner Office SUPPLY.ccerreeeeerrareacerraeeccerarecaseranness 21
Puddin’ Place..
Rainbow Cleaners....ueeeeveeeeeerrreecsssraecessrrneeessrses 24
ReMax Legacy Realty.....cceeeveeeeccrnneeccernecccsrnnneese 18
Roosters Blues HOUSE ..vveeeererreeeecsraeeessrraeeeserees 34

AL 1errrrrrrrrerrrererrreeeeeeeseeesesssesesssssssssssssssssssssesess 3D

Snackbar...eeeeennverrreeeeenns 10

Something SoUthern.....ccveeereeereesseeesrecseesecsescees 5
Tannehill Carmean.....eevveeeeerrrseecssrraeessrrreeessrsnss 16

Star Package ...eeeennee

Stout’s Carpet......

Tequilas.....ceeerreeeecrreeeessrreeees 27
The LinKS eeccvveecereeesrveecseessreessssasssrsessesscsassssnnssss 13
The Mustard Seed......ccoveeerreeecrvecesreeesreeccsrecesrasesss 9
University Sporting Goods.... 31

Urgent Care ..ccooeennne
Walker Electric..

Zoe

0000000000000 00000000000000000000 35

Thank you Oxford
for voting us “Best of Oxford”
four years in a row.

Come in and visit our friendly staff and
group fitness instructors.

Pictured: L-R Phil Rogers, Eddie Mounce, Lee Starnes, Renee Hallam,
Tameka Mays, Annie Ruth Isaiah, Angie Wilfawn

Not Pictured: Abi Erickson, Ashley Maloney, Beth Ann Fennelly,
Beverly Thompson, Cheryl Hughes, Duke Hussey, Emily Wood, Keri Meagher,
Leslie Kennedy, Lisa Blaxton, Marsha Pierce, Matt Hinkle, Mike Namarato,
Renee O’Neill, Thomas Wiggins, Tyler Little, Veda Wrenn, Will Britt

Baptist North Mississippi HealthPlex is
dedicated to serving you and your fitness
goals. Our facility has ample equipment
and an excellent team of professionals.
We offer fitness, health classes and
outpatient rehabilitation in a convenient
location and a full scope of services

to meet the needs of individuals and

the community. Our services include:

* Variety of group
exercise classes

* Spacious fitness area

* Wellness education

* Child care

(& BAPTIST

HEALTHPLEX

* No sign up fee

* Kid fitness

* Fitness testing and
personal exercise
programs

NORTH MISSISSIPPI

* Personal training and
dietary counseling

* Spa treatments -
massages,
facials, wraps

(662) 232-8788
http://northmiss.baptistonline.org




40 FripAY, JUNE 4, 2010 BEST OF OXFORD www.oxfordeagle.com

We’re only as good as our customers,
and they are the BEST!

THANK YOU OXFORD!

www.nobodybeatsacannondeal.com

NOBODY
CANNON D




	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	32
	33
	34
	35
	36
	37
	38
	39
	40

